
  
 

   
 

        
 

          
            

        
            

      
    

 
 

       
          

   
 

      
    

 
 

            
       

 
      
    

 
 

        
           

       
     

 
      
    

 
 

         
       

        

      
    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                 

                                       

I I 
I I 

I I 
I I 

11 

I I 
I I 

I I 
I I 

___________________________________ _________________________________ 

LODI UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 

AGREEMENTS/CONTRACTS 

OCTOBER 15, 2024 

1. Agreement with A Plus Inspection Services Inc.; to provide DSA inspection services for 8 outdoor learning 
shelters; for 2024/2025; for $64,600.00; Building Fund #3 – Adams Facility Improvement; Borchardt Facility 
Improvement; Clairmont Facility Improvement; Larson Facility Improvement; McAuliffe Facility Improvement; 
Millswood Facility Improvement; Silva Facility Improvement; & Sutherland Facility Improvement. (E. Holbert) 

Original Amount Amendment New Total 
$64,600.00 $0 $64,600.00 

2. Agreement with Aperture Media and Design LLC.; to provide project management, video production and editing 
services for district promo video advertisements; for 2024/2025; for $28,300.00; Unrestricted General Fund 
Resources. (E. Holbert) 

Original Amount Amendment New Total 
$28,300.00 $0 $28,300.00 

3. Agreement with Chem Weed LLC; to provide weed control services for Lodi Unified School District; for 
2024/2025; for up to $30,000.00; Unrestricted General Fund Resources. (E. Holbert) 

Original Amount Amendment New Total 
$30,000.00 $0 $30,000.00 

4. Agreement with Shamblin Soft Wash and Pressure Washing; to provide professional window and solar panel 
washing services at multiple sites throughout Lodi Unified School District; for 2024/2025; for $24,990.00 and 
$20,535.00 for a total of $45,525.00; Unrestricted General Fund Resources; Restricted General Fund 
Resources – Routine Restricted Maintenance. (E. Holbert) 

Original Amount Amendment New Total 
$45,525.00 $0 $45,525.00 

5. Agreement with University of the Pacific; to provide MESA services at Christa McAuliffe; Delta Sierra and 
Millswood Middle Schools; and McNair and Middle College High Schools; for 2024/2025; for $16,346.00; 
Restricted General Fund – Supplemental LCFF Program. (D. Horton) 

Original Amount Amendment New Total 
$16,346.00 $0 $16,346.00 

Clerk of the Board of Education President of the Board of Education 

Page 1 of 1 




